NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>REGULAR</u> meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County will be held on the 26th of July, 2021 at 8:30 a.m. at which time the following subjects will be discussed and may be acted on as deemed appropriate, to wit:

- 1. Discuss with necessary action on General Business
- 2. Discuss with possible action on Line-Item Transfers
- 3. Consider and take action on any necessary Budget Amendment(s)
- . 4. Discuss with possible action on accepting Departmental Reports
 - 5. Discuss with possible action on renewal of Interlocal Cooperation Contract between the Texas Department of Public Safety and Sabine County for Driver License Office Space for five years.
 - 6. Discuss with possible action on Resolution Authorizing the submission of a Hazard Mitigation Assistance Grant Application and appointing the Judge as the Chief Executive Officer and Authorized Representative to act in all matters in connection with the FEMA Mitigation Grant
 - 7. Discuss with possible action on Resolution committing Sabine County to provide Local Matching Funds to secure and complete the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Planning Grant
 - 8. Discuss with possible action on NTIA Broadband Infrastructure Program Partnership Agreement, (Windstream)
 - 9. Discuss with possible action of FY2022/23 Interlocal Agreement with Regional Public Defender for District Attorney
 - 10. Discuss with possible action on paying accounts and salaries
 - 11. Public Comments
 - 12. Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chap. 551, the Commissioners' Court may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section or sections of Government Code, Chap. 551 that Provide statutory authority will be announced.

CERTIFICATION DATE AND TIME OF POSTING:	July 23, 2021 8:30 a.m
PHONE:	(409) 787-3786
ATTEST:	Jamie Clark
NAME:	Jamie Clark
TITLE:	Sabine County Clerk
BY:	anone Donney
WIRTOF SAG	Deputy Clerk